-	۲.	South Dublin County Cour Local Government (Planning & Developme Acts 1963 to 1999 and Planning & Developm Act 2000 Flanning Register (Par	nt) ment	Plan Register No. S00A/0604		
1.	Location	Collinstown Park, Community College, Rowlagh, Dublin 22.				
2.	Development	Sports hall (1,638m2) (Revision to previous applica 2 storey ancillary accommodation incorporating Gym, Multipurpose Area, Changing Rooms and Drop-in child facility to Sports Hall at the rear				
3.	Date of Application	05/08/00	And the second second second second	her Particulars sted (b) Received		
3. 3a.	And a contract of the second	05/08/00 Permission	(a) Requè	sted (b) Received		
	Application Type of		(a) Requè 1. 2,	sted (b) Received 1. 04/12/2000 2.		

1

accelerations and

Č.

		Maria Roda, rarrag.	
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0239 Date 01/02/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. 0606 Date 26/03/2001	Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION
8.	Appeal Lodged		
9.	Appeal Decision		
10.	Material Contra	rention	
11.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice
12.	Revocation or Ar	nendment	
13.	E.I.S. Requested	E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
14.	Registrar	pate	

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

٩.

з

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hail Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

CCH Architects Coach House, 33 Terenure Road East, Dublin 6.

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Orde	er Number 0239	Date of Decision 01/02/2001	
Register Refe	erence S00A/0604	Date 04/12/00	
Applicant	County Dublin V.E.C.		
Development	Sports hall (1,638m2) (Revision to previous application)wit 2 storey ancillary accommodation incorporating Gym, Multipurpose Area, Changing Rooms and Drop-in child care facility to Sports Hall at the rear		
	teerret co oberes :	TORNALINA UTUTA EL LE TUTA	
Location		ommunity College, Rowlagh, Dublin 22.	

subject to the following (9) Conditions.

REG. REF. S00A/0604 COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon; 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

Conditions and Reasons

- 1 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application as amended by Additional Information received on 04/12/00, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.
- 2 External treatments shall comprise of 'Vandyke Brown' colour to Kingspan Metal deck to roof and terracotta base wet dash to external walls. REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.
- 3 No building shall be located within 5 metres minimum linear
- distance from the foul and surface water drains traversing the site to the north of the proposed sports halls. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 4 That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.
- 5 That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. REASON: To protect the amenities of the area.
- 6 That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment be located underground throughout the entire site. REASON: In the interest of amenity.
- 7 That a financial contribution in the sum of £13,086 (thirteen thousand and eighty six pounds) EUR 16,616 (sixteen thousand six hundred and sixteen euros) be paid by

REG REF. S00A/0604 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104

8

9



PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site. REASON: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

That a financial contribution in the sum of £34,041. (thirteen thousand and forty one pounds) EUR 43,223 (forty three thousand two hundred and twenty three euros) shall be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of roads improvements and traffic management in the area of the proposed development and which facilitates this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site. REASON: It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the expenditure that was incurred and/or that is proposed to be incurred by the Council on road improvement works and traffic management schemes facilitating the proposed development. That a financial contribution in the sum of £3,939 (three thousand nine hundred and thirty nine pounds) EUR 5,001 (five thousand and one euros) be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of the Lucan/ Palmerstown Water Supply Improvement Scheme which serves this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on site. REASON: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of the works.

- (1) All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building Regulations 1997.
- (2) Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. <u>A copy of the</u> <u>Commencement Notice is attached.</u>
- (3) A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, where applicable.

REG. REF. 500A/0604 COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

(4) Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325: Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER



		South Dublin County Co Local Government (Planning & Developm Acts 1963 to 199 and Planning & Develop Act 2000 Planning Register (Pa	: 9 pment	Plan Register No. S00A/0604
1.	Location	Collinstown Park, Community	College, Rowlag	gh, Dublin 22.
2.	Development	Sports hall (1,638m2) (Revis 2 storey ancillary accommoda Multipurpose Area, Changing I facility to Sports Hall at th	tion incorporat Rooms and Drop-	ing Gym,
3	Date of Application	05/08/00		ner Particulars sted (b) Received
3a.	Type of	Permission	1	1. 04/12/2000
	Application		2.	2.
4.	Submitted by	Name: CCH Architects Address: Coach House, 33 To	erenure Road Ea	ast,
5	Applicant	Name: County Dublin V.E Address: Main Road, Tallaght		
<u>ы.</u> б	Decision	0.C.M. No. 0239 Date 01/02/2001	Effect AP GRANT PEF	RMISSION
7 .	Grant	O.C.M. No. 0606 Date 26/03/2001	Effect AP GRANT PER	MISSION
8.	Appeal Lodged			
9.	Appeal Decision			i€_n i <u>t</u> _j¥či==
10.	Material Contra	vention		
<u>11.</u>	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase	Notice
12.	Revocation or A	mendment		
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Ap	peal
14.	Registrar	Date	Receipt N	

sh N



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0239	Date of Decision 01/02/2001
Register Reference S00A/0604	Date: 05/08/00

Applicant County Dublin V.E.C.

60

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Development Sports hall (1,638m2) (Revision to previous application) with 2 storey ancillary accommodation incorporating Gym, Multipurpose Area, Changing Rooms and Drop-in child care facility to Sports Hall at the rear

Location Collinstown Park, Community College, Rowlagh, Dublin 22.

Floor Area Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received /04/12/2000

Clarification of Additional Information Requested/Received /

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions (9) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

CCH Architects Coach House, 33 Terenure Road East, Dublin 6.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF, S00A/0604

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

V

Conditions and Reasons

 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application as amended by Additional Information received on 04/12/00, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.
External treatments shall comprise of 'Vandyke Brown' colour to Kingspan Metal deck to roof and terracotta base wet dash

to external walls. REASON:

In the interest of visual amenity.

- 3 No building shall be located within 5 metres minimum linear distance from the foul and surface water drains traversing the site to the north of the proposed sports halls. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 4 That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-

1964.

5 That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. REASON:

To protect the amenities of the area.

6 That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment be located underground throughout the entire site.

Page 2 of 4



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG. REF. S00A/0604 REASON: In the interest of amenity.

That a financial contribution in the sum of £13,086 (thirteen thousand and eighty six pounds) EUR 16,616 (sixteen thousand six hundred and sixteen euros) be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site. REASON: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

That a financial contribution in the sum of £34,041 (thirteen thousand and forty one pounds) EUR 43,223 (forty three thousand two hundred and twenty three euros) shall be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of roads improvements and traffic management in the area of the proposed development and which facilitates this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site. REASON:

It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the expenditure that was incurred and/or that is proposed to be incurred by the Council on road improvement works and traffic management schemes facilitating the proposed development.

9 That a financial contribution in the sum of £3,939 (three thousand nine hundred and thirty nine pounds) EUR 5,001 (five thousand and one euros) be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of the Lucan/ Palmerstown Water Supply Improvement Scheme which serves this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on site.

REASON:

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered Page 3 of 4

8

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0604 reasonable that the development should contribute towards the cost of the works.



		South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)			Plan Register No S00A/0604	
1.	Location	Collinsto	wn Park, Commur	ity College, Rowla	gh, Dublin 22.	
Ż.	Development	Sports hall (1,638m2) (Revision to previous application) with 2 storey ancillary accommodation incorporating Gym, Multipurpose Area, Changing Rooms and Drop-in child care facility to Sports Hall at the rear				
3.	Date of Application	05/08/00			her Particulars ested (b) Received	
	Type of Application	Permissio	n ,	1, . 2/ .	1.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Address:	CCH Architect Coach House,	s 33 Terenure Road I	last,	
5.	Applicant	Name: Address:	County Dublir	IV.E.C.		

ŝ

13

	6.	Decision	O.C.M. No Date	. 2590 23/10/2000	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
-	7.	Grant	O.C.M. No Date		Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
	8.	Appeal Lodged		a manadali				
	9.	Appeal Decision	- <u>₹</u>					
	10.	10. Material Contravention						
- - 	11.	Enforcement	Co	mpensation	Purchase Notice			
	12,	12. Revocation or Amendment						
	13.	E.I.S. Requeste	đ	E.I.S. Received	E,I.S. Appeal			
a Branda	14.	Registrar	= X	aate	Receipt No.			
Į								

ŝ.

88

 \mathcal{P}



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 2360	Date of Decision 23/10/2000
Register Reference S00A/0604	Date: 05/08/00

ApplicantCounty Dublin V.E.C.DevelopmentSports hall (1,638m2) (Revision to previous application) with
2 storey ancillary accommodation incorporating Gym,
Multipurpose Area, Changing Rooms and Drop-in child care
facility to Sports Hall at the rear

Location

Collinstown Park, Community College, Rowlagh, Dublin 22.

...

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

App. Type Permission

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 05/08/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- 1 The applicant is requested to indicate the reasoning for the choice of materials for the proposed development. The applicant is advised that the Planning Authority does not consider the materials proposed as compatible with the existing school complex. The applicant is requested to indicate how it is proposed to harmonise the colour and texture of the proposed development with the existing premises (Collinstown Community College, Rowlagh).
- 2 The applicant is requested to submit revised drawing PL/04 (first floor plan) to accurately reflect window openings shown on elevational drawings.
- 3 The applicant is requested to submit revised elevational drawings for South Elevation to indicate symmetrical configuration of windows and doors.

CCH Architects Coach House, 33 Terenure Road East, Dublin 6.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. S00A/0604

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

- 4 The applicant is requested to submit revised elevational drawings for East Elevation to indicate symmetrical configuration of windows on ground and first floor level.
- A 225mm foul sewer traverses the site of the proposed sports hall. This sewer is not clearly indicated on the submitted drawing (PL/02-June 2000). The applicant is requested to re-submit an amended drawing accurately indicating the 225mm foul sewer in relation to the proposed development. The design of the proposed development may need to be revised so that no building is within 5m of this foul sewer.
- 6 A 900mm surface water sewer traverses the site of the proposed sports hall. The layout of the existing surface water pipe (as in drawing PL/02-June 2000) traversing to the north of the site does not reflect County Council records. The applicant is requested to re-submit an amended drawing accurately indicating the 900mm surface water sewer in

relation to the proposed development. The design of the proposed development may need to be revised so that no building is within 5m of this surface water sewer.

Signed on behalf of South Dublim County Council

M.M. for Senior Administrative Officer

23/10/00

Page 2 of 2